



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1030000	0.00	4.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	COML - RUP		4.20	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$3,683
					Grandy Lakes RUP							
	0.00	4.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	COML - RUP		4.20	MILE	500.00	\$1,600	\$2,100
					Grandy Lakes RUP							
	0.00	7.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		37.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,700	\$3,700
	0.00	7.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		37.00	CU YD	70.00	\$2,590	\$2,590
	0.00	7.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		7.40	MILE	97.00	\$718	\$718
	0.00	7.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		7.40	MILE	575.00	\$4,255	\$4,255
	4.20	7.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.20	MILE	877.00	\$2,806	\$2,806
	4.20	7.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		3.20	MILE	500.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
								1030000	Subtotal:		\$17,269	\$21,452
1036000	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	575.00	\$288	\$288
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		2.50	CU YD	70.00	\$175	\$175
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439
								1036000	Subtotal:		\$1,201	\$1,201
1050000	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	97.00	\$146	\$146
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	877.00	\$1,316	\$1,316
	1.35	1.35	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$125,000	\$125,000
	1.50	1.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$125,000	\$125,000
	1.50	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	877.00	\$3,508	\$3,508
	1.50	5.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	200.00	\$800	\$800
								1050000	Subtotal:		\$256,520	\$256,520
1060000	0.00	4.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	200.00	\$900	\$900
	1.50	4.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	599.00	\$1,797	\$1,797
								1060000	Subtotal:		\$2,697	\$2,697
1100000	15.40	20.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		2.00	TON	1000.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	15.40	24.99	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	535.00	\$5,131	\$5,131



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	15.40	24.99	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	877.00	\$8,410	\$8,410
	15.40	24.99	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.59	MILE	97.00	\$930	\$930
	15.40	24.99	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	15.40	24.99	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	20.10	24.99	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.89	MILE	416.00	\$2,034	\$2,034
								1100000		Subtotal:	\$25,005	\$25,005
1106000	0.00	2.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	97.00	\$204	\$204
	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	877.00	\$1,842	\$1,842
								1106000		Subtotal:	\$2,046	\$2,046
1106011	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	877.00	\$375	\$375
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	200.00	\$86	\$86
								1106011		Subtotal:	\$661	\$661
1107000	0.00	9.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	9.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	500.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	9.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	45.00	CU YD	70.00	\$630	\$630
					ARRA							
	0.00	9.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	575.00	\$5,175	\$5,175
	0.00	9.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		45.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	9.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	97.00	\$873	\$873
	0.00	9.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	877.00	\$7,893	\$7,893
	0.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
								1107000		Subtotal:	\$26,191	\$26,191
1107022	0.00	1.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.10	MILE	500.00	\$550	\$550
	0.00	1.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	1.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	70.00	\$77	\$77
	0.00	1.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	877.00	\$965	\$965
	0.00	1.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	97.00	\$107	\$107
	0.00	1.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	575.00	\$633	\$633
								1107022		Subtotal:	\$4,332	\$4,332



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1110000	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
1110000 Subtotal:											\$40	\$40
1116000	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
1116000 Subtotal:											\$68	\$68
1118000	0.00	1.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	97.00	\$184	\$184
	0.00	1.90	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.90	TON	1000.00	\$1,900	\$1,900
	0.00	1.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	877.00	\$1,666	\$1,666
	0.00	1.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	575.00	\$1,093	\$1,093
1118000 Subtotal:											\$4,843	\$4,843
1118011	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	599.00	\$899	\$899
1118011 Subtotal:											\$1,199	\$1,199
1118012	0.00	0.43	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	575.00	\$249	\$249
	0.00	0.43	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$433	\$433
	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	877.00	\$380	\$380
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	97.00	\$42	\$42
1118012 Subtotal:											\$1,104	\$1,104
1118013	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	575.00	\$75	\$75
1118013 Subtotal:											\$75	\$75
1122000	0.00	2.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.20	MILE	200.00	\$440	\$440
	0.00	2.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.20	MILE	599.00	\$1,318	\$1,318
1122000 Subtotal:											\$1,758	\$1,758
1122011	0.00	0.90	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	599.00	\$539	\$539
	0.00	0.90	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	200.00	\$180	\$180
1122011 Subtotal:											\$719	\$719
1128000	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	575.00	\$288	\$288
1128000 Subtotal:											\$337	\$337
1130000	0.00	4.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.00	MILE	877.00	\$3,508	\$3,508
	0.00	9.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	97.00	\$902	\$902
	0.00	9.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	500.00	\$4,650	\$4,650
	0.00	9.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		9.30	MILE	575.00	\$5,348	\$5,348
	0.00	9.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		45.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
1130000 Subtotal:											\$18,908	\$18,908



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1131000	0.00	4.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	575.00	\$2,703	\$2,703
	0.00	4.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		23.50	CU YD	70.00	\$1,645	\$1,645
	0.00	4.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	877.00	\$4,122	\$4,122
	0.00	4.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.70	MILE	500.00	\$2,350	\$2,350
	0.00	4.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		23.50	CU YD	100.00	\$2,350	\$2,350
	0.00	4.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	97.00	\$456	\$456
										1131000 Subtotal:	\$13,626	\$13,626
1137000	0.00	1.00	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	500.00	TON	1000.00	\$100,000	\$100,000
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$877	\$877
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	575.00	\$575	\$575
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
										1137000 Subtotal:	\$101,549	\$101,549
1142000	0.00	0.76	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	877.00	\$665	\$665
	0.00	0.76	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	200.00	TON	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	0.76	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	97.00	\$74	\$74
	0.00	0.76	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.76	MILE	575.00	\$436	\$436
										1142000 Subtotal:	\$6,175	\$6,175
1142000-A	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
										1142000-A Subtotal:	\$68	\$68
1142000-B	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	97.00	\$17	\$17
	0.00	0.18	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	575.00	\$104	\$104
										1142000-B Subtotal:	\$121	\$121
1144000	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	MILE	200.00	\$140	\$140
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	MILE	599.00	\$419	\$419
	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	MILE	500.00	\$350	\$350
	0.00	0.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	MILE	877.00	\$614	\$614
										1144000 Subtotal:	\$1,523	\$1,523
1144011	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$39	\$39
	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	575.00	\$230	\$230
	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	500.00	\$200	\$200
										1144011 Subtotal:	\$469	\$469
1150000	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.50	CU YD	100.00	\$250	\$250



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	575.00	\$288	\$288
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49
								1150000		Subtotal:	\$1,026	\$1,026
1150000-A	0.00	0.16	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		0.82	CU YD	70.00	\$57	\$57
	0.00	0.16	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		0.82	CU YD	100.00	\$82	\$82
	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	877.00	\$144	\$144
	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	575.00	\$94	\$94
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	97.00	\$16	\$16
								1150000-A		Subtotal:	\$393	\$393
1152000	0.00	4.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	4.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.40	MILE	97.00	\$427	\$427
	0.00	4.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.40	MILE	575.00	\$2,530	\$2,530
	0.00	4.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.40	MILE	500.00	\$2,200	\$2,200
	0.00	4.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.40	MILE	877.00	\$3,859	\$3,859
								1152000		Subtotal:	\$9,116	\$9,116
1152014	0.00	1.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	500.00	\$700	\$700
	0.00	1.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	877.00	\$1,228	\$1,228
	0.00	1.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	599.00	\$839	\$839
	0.00	1.40	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	200.00	\$280	\$280
								1152014		Subtotal:	\$3,047	\$3,047
1200000	0.00	3.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		16.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.00	3.40	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, double lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	8.00	MILE	525.00	\$4,200	\$4,200
	0.00	3.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	575.00	\$2,013	\$2,013
	0.00	13.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		13.70	MILE	97.00	\$1,329	\$1,329
	3.50	7.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	738.00	LN FT	39.00	\$28,782	\$28,782
								1200000		Subtotal:	\$37,924	\$37,924
1200015	0.00	0.39	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	877.00	\$340	\$340
	0.00	0.39	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		1.60	CU YD	70.00	\$112	\$112
	0.00	0.39	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	500.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	0.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	97.00	\$38	\$38
								1200015		Subtotal:	\$684	\$684



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1200120	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
										1200120 Subtotal:	\$40	\$40
1230000	0.00	4.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.00	MILE	97.00	\$388	\$388
	0.00	4.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.00	MILE	575.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
	0.00	4.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.00	MILE	500.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	4.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	CU YD	70.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	0.00	4.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	4.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.00	MILE	877.00	\$3,508	\$3,508
										1230000 Subtotal:	\$13,596	\$13,596
1230016	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	575.00	\$230	\$230
										1230016 Subtotal:	\$230	\$230
1260000	0.00	0.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	97.00	\$78	\$78
										1260000 Subtotal:	\$78	\$78
1300000	0.00	5.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	877.00	\$4,911	\$4,911
	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		28.00	CU YD	100.00	\$560	\$560
	0.00	5.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	97.00	\$543	\$543
	0.00	5.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	500.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	0.00	5.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		28.00	CU YD	70.00	\$1,960	\$1,960
										1300000 Subtotal:	\$10,774	\$10,774
1400000	0.00	7.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	COOP - RCUA		35.00	CU YD	70.00	\$0	\$2,450
	0.00	7.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	COOP - RCUA		7.70	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$1,540
	0.00	7.70	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	COOP - RCUA		7.70	MILE	599.00	\$0	\$4,612
										1400000 Subtotal:	\$0	\$8,602
1420000	0.00	7.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		7.00	MILE	200.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
										1420000 Subtotal:	\$1,400	\$1,400
1530000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$877	\$877
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	575.00	\$575	\$575
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	70.00	\$350	\$350
										1530000 Subtotal:	\$2,399	\$2,399
1540000	0.00	4.46	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		21.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,100	\$2,100



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	4.46	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	877.00	\$3,911	\$3,911	
	0.00	4.46	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	500.00	\$2,230	\$2,230	
	0.00	4.46	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	97.00	\$433	\$433	
	0.00	4.46	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
										1540000	Subtotal:	\$10,174	\$10,174
1550000	0.00	2.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,000	\$1,000	
	0.00	2.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	70.00	\$140	\$140	
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	877.00	\$1,754	\$1,754	
	0.00	2.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	575.00	\$1,150	\$1,150	
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	100.00	CU YD	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000	
					ARRA Road Maint. CRRD03								
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.50	MILE	97.00	\$534	\$534	
					ARRA Road Maint. CRRD03								
										1550000	Subtotal:	\$16,078	\$16,078
1570000	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	877.00	\$1,842	\$1,842	
	0.00	2.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	70.00	\$147	\$147	
	0.00	2.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
	0.00	2.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	575.00	\$1,208	\$1,208	
	0.00	2.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	500.00	\$1,050	\$1,050	
	0.00	2.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000	
										1570000	Subtotal:	\$7,747	\$7,747
1570011	0.00	0.30	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	599.00	\$180	\$180	
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60	
										1570011	Subtotal:	\$240	\$240
1580000	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	97.00	\$68	\$68	
										1580000	Subtotal:	\$68	\$68
1600000	0.00	7.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$0	
	0.00	7.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	18.00	\$0	\$0	
	0.00	7.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		7.40	MILE	97.00	\$0	\$0	
	0.00	7.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		7.40	MILE	575.00	\$0	\$0	
	0.00	7.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		7.40	MILE	877.00	\$6,490	\$6,490	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	7.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$0
	0.00	7.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	100.00	\$0	\$0
	7.40	20.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	7.40	20.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		13.10	MILE	575.00	\$7,533	\$7,533
					Brushed 7.4 to 8.							
	7.40	20.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		13.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$0
	7.40	20.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul)	FS - CONT		65.00	CU YD	18.00	\$1,170	\$1,170
	7.40	20.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		13.10	MILE	97.00	\$1,271	\$1,271
	7.40	20.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		13.10	MILE	877.00	\$11,489	\$11,489
	7.40	20.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		65.00	CU YD	100.00	\$740	\$740
								1600000		Subtotal:	\$30,193	\$30,193
1610000	0.00	8.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		8.80	MILE	97.00	\$854	\$854
	0.00	8.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		8.80	MILE	575.00	\$5,060	\$5,060
								1610000		Subtotal:	\$5,914	\$5,914
1610025	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
								1610025		Subtotal:	\$60	\$60
1620000	0.00	5.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	200.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	5.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	575.00	\$2,875	\$2,875
								1620000		Subtotal:	\$3,875	\$3,875
1700000	6.00	24.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		18.50	MILE	877.00	\$16,225	\$16,225
	6.00	32.30	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	6.00	32.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		130.00	CU YD	100.00	\$13,000	\$13,000
	6.00	32.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	6.00	32.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		26.30	MILE	97.00	\$2,551	\$2,551
	14.00	24.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.50	MILE	500.00	\$5,250	\$5,250
	24.50	32.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	COOP - RCUA		7.80	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,900
					Longview Fiber							
	24.50	32.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	COOP - RCUA		7.80	MILE	877.00	\$16,225	\$6,841
					Longview Fiber							
								1700000		Subtotal:	\$54,951	\$49,467
1705000	0.00	8.10	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		8.10	MILE	599.00	\$4,852	\$4,852
	0.00	8.10	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		8.10	MILE	200.00	\$1,620	\$1,620
								1705000		Subtotal:	\$6,472	\$6,472



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1709000	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	599.00	\$1,198	\$1,198
1709000 Subtotal:										\$1,598	\$1,598	\$1,598
1709011	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	599.00	\$180	\$180
1709011 Subtotal:										\$240	\$240	\$240
1720000	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	877.00	\$1,842	\$1,842
	0.00	2.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	2.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	2.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	500.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
1720000 Subtotal:										\$5,392	\$5,392	\$5,392
1722000	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	97.00	\$534	\$534
	0.00	5.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,750	\$2,750
	0.00	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	877.00	\$4,824	\$4,824
	0.00	5.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	575.00	\$3,163	\$3,163
1722000 Subtotal:										\$15,271	\$15,271	\$15,271
1740000	0.00	0.80	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	200.00	\$160	\$160
1740000 Subtotal:										\$160	\$160	\$160
1755000	0.00	3.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	200.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	3.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	599.00	\$1,797	\$1,797
1755000 Subtotal:										\$2,397	\$2,397	\$2,397
1775000	0.00	4.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	575.00	\$2,875	\$2,875
	0.00	5.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	97.00	\$485	\$485
1775000 Subtotal:										\$3,360	\$3,360	\$3,360
1800000	0.00	12.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	877.00	\$10,524	\$10,524
	0.00	12.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	500.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	21.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		21.10	MILE	97.00	\$2,047	\$2,047
	0.01		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.01		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100

[Replace STOP sign & post.](#)

[Install distinctive "18" route marker and post.](#)



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	12.00	21.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		45.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	12.00	21.10	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
								1800000		Subtotal:	\$28,271	\$28,271
1810000	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	599.00	\$899	\$899
								1810000		Subtotal:	\$1,199	\$1,199
1820000	0.00	1.30	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	599.00	\$779	\$779
	0.00	1.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	200.00	\$260	\$260
								1820000		Subtotal:	\$1,039	\$1,039
1840000	0.00	3.55	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.55	MILE	599.00	\$2,126	\$2,126
	0.00	3.55	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.55	MILE	200.00	\$710	\$710
								1840000		Subtotal:	\$2,836	\$2,836
1855000	0.00	3.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$0
								1855000		Subtotal:	\$0	\$0
2000000	30.67	33.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	30.67	44.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		70.00	CU YD	70.00	\$4,900	\$4,900
	30.67	44.67	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		14.00	MILE	416.00	\$5,824	\$5,824
	30.67	44.67	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	14.00	MILE	877.00	\$12,278	\$12,278
	30.67	44.67	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	14.00	MILE	97.00	\$1,365	\$1,365
	30.67	44.67	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		14.00	MILE	575.00	\$8,050	\$8,050
	30.67	44.67	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$150,000	\$150,000
	33.00	41.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.00	MILE	877.00	\$7,016	\$7,016
	33.00	41.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	40.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	41.00	44.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	41.00	44.67	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
								2000000		Subtotal:	\$197,433	\$197,433
2010000	0.00	3.66	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.66	MILE	575.00	\$2,105	\$2,105
	0.00	3.66	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.66	MILE	877.00	\$3,210	\$3,210



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.18		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
					BEGIN 20 FT R.O.W. NEXT 1/4 MILE							
								2010000		Subtotal:	\$5,515	\$5,515
2010018	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		0.50	CU YD	70.00	\$7	\$7
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$88	\$88
								2010018		Subtotal:	\$213	\$213
2060000	0.00	6.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
					ARRA Maint. CRRD03							
	0.00	6.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.00	MILE	97.00	\$776	\$776
	0.00	6.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.00	MILE	877.00	\$8,945	\$8,945
					ARRA Maint. CRRD03							
	0.00	6.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.00	MILE	500.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
					ARRA Maint. CRRD03							
	0.00	6.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	6.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.00	MILE	575.00	\$3,450	\$3,450
					ARRA Maint. CRRD03							
								2060000		Subtotal:	\$24,771	\$24,771
2070000	0.00	4.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.00	MILE	500.00	\$4,404	\$4,404
					ARRA Maint. CRRD03							
	0.00	8.81	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	70.00	\$616	\$616
	0.00	8.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		8.81	MILE	97.00	\$854	\$854
	4.00	8.81	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.81	MILE	877.00	\$4,216	\$4,216
								2070000		Subtotal:	\$10,090	\$10,090
2080000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	COML - TSC		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	COML - TSC		5.00	CU YD	70.00	\$70	\$350
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	COML - TSC		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$877
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	COML - TSC		1.00	MILE	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	COML - TSC		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COML - TSC		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
								2080000		Subtotal:	\$2,667	\$3,824
2081000	0.00	3.47	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	COML - TSC		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	3.47	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	COML - TSC		3.47	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$3,070
	0.00	3.47	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	COML - TSC		3.47	MILE	97.00	\$337	\$340
	0.00	3.47	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	COML - TSC		15.00	CU YD	70.00	\$243	\$1,050
	0.00	3.47	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COML - TSC		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
								2081000		Subtotal:	\$3,580	\$7,460
2083000	0.00	0.60	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	COML - TSC		0.60	MILE	200.00	\$120	\$120
								2083000		Subtotal:	\$120	\$120
2086000	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	877.00	\$1,316	\$1,316
								2086000		Subtotal:	\$1,616	\$1,616
2095000	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	877.00	\$1,754	\$1,754
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	575.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
								2095000		Subtotal:	\$3,098	\$3,098
2130000	0.00	0.75	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.75	MILE	200.00	\$150	\$150
								2130000		Subtotal:	\$150	\$150
2140000	0.00	6.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.20	MILE	200.00	\$1,240	\$1,240
								2140000		Subtotal:	\$1,240	\$1,240
2200000	0.00	9.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	500.00	\$3,875	\$3,875
	0.00	9.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	877.00	\$6,797	\$6,797
	0.00	9.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	70.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	0.00	9.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	575.00	\$5,175	\$5,175
	0.00	9.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	0.00	9.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	97.00	\$873	\$873
								2200000		Subtotal:	\$21,620	\$21,620
2400000	0.00	10.32	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	500.00	\$5,160	\$5,160
	0.00	10.32	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	877.00	\$9,051	\$9,051
	0.00	10.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	575.00	\$5,934	\$5,934
	0.00	10.32	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	70.00	\$2,450	\$2,450
								2400000		Subtotal:	\$22,595	\$22,595



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2420000	0.00	3.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3) ARRA PROJECT CIM-0605-06R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.90	MILE	575.00	\$2,243	\$2,243
	0.00	9.94	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		9.94	MILE	200.00	\$1,988	\$1,988
								2420000		Subtotal:	\$4,231	\$4,231
2430000	0.00	3.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2) Decline TS	COML - TSC		3.00	MILE	599.00	\$0	\$1,797
	0.00	3.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	200.00	\$600	\$600
								2430000		Subtotal:	\$600	\$2,397
2435000	0.00	5.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	200.00	\$1,140	\$1,140
								2435000		Subtotal:	\$1,140	\$1,140
2500000	0.00	5.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.30	MILE	500.00	\$2,650	\$2,650
	0.00	5.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.30	MILE	877.00	\$4,648	\$4,648
	0.00	5.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.30	MILE	575.00	\$3,048	\$3,048
	0.00	5.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.30	MILE	97.00	\$514	\$514
								2500000		Subtotal:	\$10,860	\$10,860
2510000	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	7.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		7.50	MILE	575.00	\$4,313	\$4,313
								2510000		Subtotal:	\$4,507	\$4,507
2600000	0.00	9.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.80	MILE	877.00	\$8,595	\$8,595
	0.00	11.80	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair) Add Specific Cost estimate.	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	11.80	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, double lane)	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	525.00	\$6,195	\$6,195
	0.00	11.80	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	535.00	\$6,313	\$6,313
	0.00	11.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		59.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,900	\$5,900
	0.00	11.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		11.80	MILE	97.00	\$1,145	\$1,145
	9.80	11.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	877.00	\$1,754	\$1,754
								2600000		Subtotal:	\$31,402	\$31,402
2640000	0.00	3.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	97.00	\$359	\$359
	0.00	3.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	575.00	\$0	\$0
								2640000		Subtotal:	\$359	\$359
2642000	0.00	5.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		5.20	MILE	200.00	\$1,040	\$1,040
	0.00	5.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.20	MILE	500.00	\$2,600	\$2,600
	0.00	5.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.20	MILE	877.00	\$4,560	\$4,560
								2642000		Subtotal:	\$8,200	\$8,200



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
2660000	0.00	7.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000	
	0.00	7.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		7.20	MILE	575.00	\$2,415	\$2,415	
	0.00	7.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		7.20	MILE	877.00	\$6,314	\$6,314	
	0.00	7.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		7.20	MILE	500.00	\$2,100	\$2,100	
	4.20	4.21	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200	
										2660000	Subtotal:	\$13,029	\$13,029
2680000	0.00	5.82	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.82	MILE	575.00	\$3,349	\$3,349	
										2680000	Subtotal:	\$3,349	\$3,349
2800000	0.00	12.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT		60.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,680	\$1,680	
	0.00	12.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	97.00	\$1,164	\$1,164	
	0.00	18.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		18.00	MILE	500.00	\$6,000	\$6,000	
	0.00	18.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		18.00	MILE	877.00	\$10,524	\$10,524	
										2800000	Subtotal:	\$19,368	\$19,368
2810000	0.00	2.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		2.00	TON	1000.00	\$2,000	\$2,000	
	0.00	13.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		67.00	CU YD	70.00	\$4,690	\$4,690	
	0.00	13.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		13.50	MILE	97.00	\$1,310	\$1,310	
	2.80	13.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.70	MILE	500.00	\$5,350	\$5,350	
	6.00	10.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.10	MILE	877.00	\$3,596	\$3,596	
										2810000	Subtotal:	\$16,946	\$16,946
2811000	0.00	2.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	200.00	\$540	\$540	
	0.00	2.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	500.00	\$1,350	\$1,350	
	0.00	2.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	877.00	\$2,368	\$2,368	
										2811000	Subtotal:	\$4,258	\$4,258
2900000	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	500.00	\$350	\$350	
	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	97.00	\$68	\$68	
	0.00	0.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	877.00	\$614	\$614	
	0.00	0.70	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120	
										2900000	Subtotal:	\$2,152	\$2,152
3000020	0.00	0.30	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch(Clean >= 200 feet per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	733.00	\$220	\$220	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	575.00	\$173	\$173
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
								3000020		Subtotal:	\$572	\$572
3000025	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	200.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	599.00	\$240	\$240
								3000025		Subtotal:	\$320	\$320
3015000	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	877.00	\$96	\$96
	0.00	0.11	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		2.00	TON	1000.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	575.00	\$63	\$63
	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	97.00	\$11	\$11
								3015000		Subtotal:	\$2,170	\$2,170
3020000	0.00	0.46	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	575.00	\$265	\$265
	0.00	0.46	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	97.00	\$45	\$45
	0.00	0.46	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	877.00	\$403	\$403
								3020000		Subtotal:	\$713	\$713
3020000-A	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	575.00	\$91	\$91
	0.00	0.16	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	877.00	\$139	\$139
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	97.00	\$15	\$15
								3020000-A		Subtotal:	\$1,245	\$1,245
3040000	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	500.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	2.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	97.00	\$233	\$233
	0.00	2.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		12.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	877.00	\$2,105	\$2,105
	0.00	2.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
								3040000		Subtotal:	\$6,238	\$6,238
3045000	0.00	0.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	70.00	\$280	\$280
	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	97.00	\$68	\$68
	0.00	0.70	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	0.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	877.00	\$614	\$614
	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	500.00	\$350	\$350



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	575.00	\$403	\$403
								3045000		Subtotal:	\$3,215	\$3,215
3065012	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	575.00	\$173	\$173
								3065012		Subtotal:	\$173	\$173
3067000	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49
	0.00	0.50	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		2.50	CU YD	70.00	\$175	\$175
								3067000		Subtotal:	\$1,913	\$1,913
3067000-A	0.00	0.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	70.00	\$140	\$140
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.30	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
								3067000-A		Subtotal:	\$1,582	\$1,582
3070000	0.00	3.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	200.00	\$600	\$600
								3070000		Subtotal:	\$600	\$600
3071000	0.00	4.10	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		4.10	MILE	200.00	\$820	\$820
								3071000		Subtotal:	\$820	\$820
3090000	0.00	0.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	97.00	\$16	\$16
	0.00	0.17	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	0.17	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	877.00	\$146	\$146
								3090000		Subtotal:	\$1,162	\$1,162
3095000	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
								3095000		Subtotal:	\$100	\$100
3096000	0.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
					TWO STANDING TREES - DEAD ROOT							
								3096000		Subtotal:	\$316	\$316
3100000	0.00	15.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	97.00	\$1,455	\$1,455
	0.00	15.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	100.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
					At .5 & 6 mile.							
	0.00	15.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	15.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		15.00	MILE	877.00	\$13,155	\$13,155	
	4.80	15.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	500.00	\$5,100	\$5,100	
	5.70	10.80	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	4.00	LS	1500.00	\$134,800	\$134,800	
										3100000	Subtotal:	\$176,010	\$176,010
3120000	0.00	3.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.30	MILE	200.00	\$660	\$660	
										3120000	Subtotal:	\$660	\$660
3124000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200	
										3124000	Subtotal:	\$200	\$200
3140000	0.00	6.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	200.00	\$1,300	\$1,300	
	0.00	6.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	599.00	\$3,894	\$3,894	
										3140000	Subtotal:	\$5,194	\$5,194
3160000	0.00	5.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	200.00	\$1,000	\$1,000	
	0.00	5.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	599.00	\$2,995	\$2,995	
										3160000	Subtotal:	\$3,995	\$3,995
3170000	0.00	1.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter)	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	39.00	\$1,560	\$1,560	
	0.00	1.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	200.00	\$260	\$260	
										3170000	Subtotal:	\$1,820	\$1,820
3200000	0.00	5.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	877.00	\$4,824	\$4,824	
	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,750	\$2,750	
	0.00	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500	
	0.00	5.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
	0.00	5.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100	
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.50	MILE	97.00	\$534	\$534	
	3.85		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$34,000	\$34,000	
										\$34,000			
	4.10		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$17,743	\$17,743	
	4.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$21,340	\$21,340	
										Install riprap on concrete ford.			
										3200000	Subtotal:	\$85,291	\$85,291
3300000	0.00	5.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.20	MILE	97.00	\$504	\$504	
	0.00	12.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	12.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		12.00	MILE	500.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	5.20	12.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		6.80	MILE	200.00	\$1,360	\$1,360
								3300000		Subtotal:	\$7,964	\$7,964
3400000	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
								3400000		Subtotal:	\$200	\$200
3600000	0.00	4.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	200.00	\$840	\$840
	0.00	4.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.20	MILE	877.00	\$3,508	\$3,508
								3600000		Subtotal:	\$4,348	\$4,348
3700000	0.00	12.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	877.00	\$11,226	\$11,226
	0.00	12.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	97.00	\$1,242	\$1,242
	0.00	12.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		12.80	MILE	500.00	\$6,400	\$6,400
								3700000		Subtotal:	\$18,868	\$18,868
3700011	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	200.00	\$60	\$60
								3700011		Subtotal:	\$323	\$323
3800000	0.00	12.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		12.30	MILE	877.00	\$10,787	\$10,787
	0.00	12.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		12.30	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$0
	0.00	12.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		12.30	MILE	97.00	\$0	\$0
								3800000		Subtotal:	\$10,787	\$10,787
3800023	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$88	\$88
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
								3800023		Subtotal:	\$98	\$98
3900000	0.00	9.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.20	MILE	877.00	\$8,068	\$8,068
	0.00	9.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.40	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
	1.00	7.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		20.00	TON	1000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
	4.00	9.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		500.00	CU YD	100.00	\$50,000	\$50,000
	4.00	9.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.40	MILE	500.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	4.00	9.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	70.00	\$7,000	\$7,000
								3900000		Subtotal:	\$87,865	\$87,865
3910000	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	877.00	\$1,842	\$1,842
	0.00	2.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	70.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	0.00	2.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	500.00	\$1,050	\$1,050



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.10	V0401	851(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane) Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	200.00	\$300	\$300
								3910000		Subtotal:	\$6,692	\$6,692
4000041	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	877.00	\$96	\$96
								4000041		Subtotal:	\$96	\$96
4000069	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
								4000069		Subtotal:	\$118	\$118
4002000	0.00	0.61	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	877.00	\$531	\$531
	0.00	0.61	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$606	\$606
	0.00	0.61	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	416.00	\$252	\$252
	0.00	0.61	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	535.00	\$324	\$324
	0.00	0.61	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.61	MILE	97.00	\$59	\$59
								4002000		Subtotal:	\$1,772	\$1,772
4003000	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	877.00	\$158	\$158
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	416.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	0.18	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$180	\$180
	0.00	0.18	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	535.00	\$96	\$96
	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	97.00	\$17	\$17
								4003000		Subtotal:	\$526	\$526
4006000	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$103	\$103
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$59	\$59
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$52	\$52
					Highway Enhancement							
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$90	\$90
					Highway Enhancement							
								4006000		Subtotal:	\$314	\$314
4016000	0.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
								4016000		Subtotal:	\$316	\$316



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4018000	0.00	0.88	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	535.00	\$472	\$472
	0.00	0.88	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$882	\$882
	0.00	0.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	877.00	\$774	\$774
	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	97.00	\$86	\$86
										4018000 Subtotal:	\$2,214	\$2,214
4018000-A	0.00	0.24	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	97.00	\$23	\$23
	0.00	0.24	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	416.00	\$101	\$101
	0.00	0.24	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	535.00	\$129	\$129
	0.00	0.24	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	877.00	\$212	\$212
	0.00	0.24	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$242	\$242
										4018000-A Subtotal:	\$707	\$707
4018000-B	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	97.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.26	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	535.00	\$142	\$142
	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	416.00	\$110	\$110
	0.00	0.26	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$265	\$265
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	877.00	\$232	\$232
										4018000-B Subtotal:	\$775	\$775
4018000-C	0.00	0.04	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	877.00	\$34	\$34
	0.00	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	97.00	\$4	\$4
	0.00	0.04	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$39	\$39
	0.00	0.04	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	535.00	\$21	\$21
	0.00	0.04	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	416.00	\$16	\$16
										4018000-C Subtotal:	\$114	\$114
4018000-D	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	97.00	\$11	\$11
	0.00	0.11	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	416.00	\$47	\$47
	0.00	0.11	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$112	\$112
	0.00	0.11	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	877.00	\$98	\$98
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	535.00	\$60	\$60
										4018000-D Subtotal:	\$328	\$328
4019000	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	416.00	\$83	\$83
	0.00	0.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	535.00	\$107	\$107



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175	
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19	
										4019000	Subtotal:	\$584	\$584
4020000	0.00	4.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500	
	0.00	4.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	877.00	\$4,297	\$4,297	
	0.00	4.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	97.00	\$475	\$475	
	0.00	4.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.90	MILE	500.00	\$2,450	\$2,450	
										4020000	Subtotal:	\$9,722	\$9,722
4021000	0.00	1.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		7.00	CU YD	100.00	\$700	\$700	
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	877.00	\$1,316	\$1,316	
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750	
										4021000	Subtotal:	\$2,766	\$2,766
4030000	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194	
	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000	
	0.00	2.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
	1.20	2.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	500.00	\$400	\$400	
										4030000	Subtotal:	\$3,094	\$3,094
4032000	0.00	4.91	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2) 0 - 5.84	FS - CONT		4.91	MILE	200.00	\$982	\$982	
										4032000	Subtotal:	\$982	\$982
4037000	0.00	2.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	97.00	\$233	\$233	
	0.00	2.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		13.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,300	\$1,300	
	0.00	2.40	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500	
	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	877.00	\$2,105	\$2,105	
	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	500.00	\$1,200	\$1,200	
										4037000	Subtotal:	\$6,338	\$6,338
4040000	0.00	0.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch)	FS - CONT		1.00	TON	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000	
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	535.00	\$107	\$107	
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19	
										4040000	Subtotal:	\$1,126	\$1,126
4052000	0.00	4.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.17	MILE	97.00	\$405	\$405	
										4052000	Subtotal:	\$405	\$405



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4059000	0.00	0.25	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	535.00	\$134	\$134
	0.00	0.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	97.00	\$24	\$24
										4059000 Subtotal:	\$158	\$158
4060000	0.00	4.86	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	877.00	\$4,262	\$4,262
	0.00	4.86	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	97.00	\$471	\$471
	0.00	4.86	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.86	MILE	500.00	\$2,430	\$2,430
										4060000 Subtotal:	\$7,163	\$7,163
4065000	0.00	2.21	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.21	MILE	200.00	\$441	\$441
										4065000 Subtotal:	\$441	\$441
4070000	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	500.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	70.00	\$7	\$7
										4070000 Subtotal:	\$67	\$67
4080000	0.00	0.70	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	200.00	\$140	\$140
										4080000 Subtotal:	\$140	\$140
4096000	0.00	3.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	200.00	\$600	\$600
										4096000 Subtotal:	\$600	\$600
4097000	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
										4097000 Subtotal:	\$442	\$442
4100000	0.00	16.03	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	575.00	\$9,217	\$9,217
	0.00	16.03	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		80.00	CU YD	100.00	\$8,000	\$8,000
	0.00	16.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	97.00	\$1,555	\$1,555
	0.00	16.03	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		16.03	MILE	877.00	\$14,058	\$14,058
	1.84	16.03	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		14.19	MILE	500.00	\$7,095	\$7,095
										4100000 Subtotal:	\$39,925	\$39,925
4110000	0.00	8.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	877.00	\$7,630	\$7,630
	0.00	8.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	500.00	\$4,350	\$4,350
	0.00	8.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	8.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		8.70	MILE	97.00	\$844	\$844
										4110000 Subtotal:	\$16,824	\$16,824
4200000	0.00	6.62	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	575.00	\$3,804	\$3,804



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	6.62	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	97.00	\$642	\$642
	0.00	6.62	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	500.00	\$3,308	\$3,308
	0.00	6.62	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$9,923	\$9,923
	0.00	6.62	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	6.62	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.62	MILE	877.00	\$5,801	\$5,801
								4200000		Subtotal:	\$26,478	\$26,478
4832000	0.00	0.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.95	MILE	97.00	\$92	\$92
	0.00	0.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.95	MILE	877.00	\$833	\$833
								4832000		Subtotal:	\$1,425	\$1,425
4832142	0.00	0.66	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	97.00	\$64	\$64
	0.00	0.66	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	500.00	\$330	\$330
	0.00	0.66	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.66	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.66	MILE	877.00	\$579	\$579
	0.21	0.22	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter)	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	39.00	\$1,560	\$1,560
					Replaced old 40', 24" CMP with 40', 36"CPP							
	0.30	0.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
								4832142		Subtotal:	\$4,153	\$4,153
4900000	0.00	9.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		9.00	MILE	500.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	9.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	575.00	\$5,175	\$5,175
	0.00	9.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	97.00	\$873	\$873
	0.00	9.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	MILE	877.00	\$7,893	\$7,893
	0.00	9.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		45.00	CU YD	100.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	9.00	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
								4900000		Subtotal:	\$24,441	\$24,441
4900020	0.00	0.26	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	97.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	877.00	\$225	\$225
	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	500.00	\$128	\$128
	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	575.00	\$147	\$147
								4900020		Subtotal:	\$2,225	\$2,225



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4920000	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	599.00	\$300	\$300
								4920000	Subtotal:		\$400	\$400
5000000	18.50	23.65	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.15	MILE	97.00	\$466	\$466
	18.50	23.65	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.15	MILE	877.00	\$4,517	\$4,517
	18.85	23.65	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	18.85	23.65	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	18.90	23.65	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.75	MILE	500.00	\$2,375	\$2,375
								5000000	Subtotal:		\$10,358	\$10,358
5060000	1.25		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
					5060							
	1.50	8.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.70	MILE	500.00	\$3,350	\$3,350
	1.50	8.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		6.70	MILE	575.00	\$3,853	\$3,853
	1.50	8.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.70	MILE	97.00	\$650	\$650
	1.50	8.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.70	MILE	877.00	\$5,876	\$5,876
								5060000	Subtotal:		\$13,829	\$13,829
5060160	0.00	0.59	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.59	MILE	575.00	\$342	\$342
	0.55	0.59	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	97.00	\$4	\$4
								5060160	Subtotal:		\$346	\$346
5062000	0.00	2.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	877.00	\$1,754	\$1,754
	0.00	2.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	1.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
								5062000	Subtotal:		\$2,964	\$2,964
5066000	0.00	2.88	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.88	MILE	200.00	\$576	\$576
					COST SHARE PC							
	0.00	2.88	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.88	MILE	500.00	\$1,439	\$1,439
					COST SHARE PC							
	0.00	2.88	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
					COST SHARE PC							
	0.00	2.88	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	599.00	\$599	\$599
					COST SHARE PC							



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) COST SHARE PC	FS - CONT		2.88	MILE	877.00	\$2,524	\$2,524
	0.00	2.88	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) COST SHARE PC	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
										5066000 Subtotal:	\$7,238	\$7,238
5066210	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	200.00	\$86	\$86
	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	877.00	\$377	\$377
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.43	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.43	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	599.00	\$258	\$258
	0.00	0.43	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	500.00	\$215	\$215
										5066210 Subtotal:	\$1,636	\$1,636
5066310	0.00	1.47	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		1.47	MILE	500.00	\$735	\$735
	0.00	1.47	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	1.47	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.47	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		1.47	MILE	877.00	\$1,289	\$1,289
	0.00	1.47	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	599.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
	0.00	1.47	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		1.47	MILE	200.00	\$294	\$294
										5066310 Subtotal:	\$5,618	\$5,618
5078000	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	5.07	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.07	MILE	877.00	\$4,446	\$4,446



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	5.07	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	5.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.07	MILE	97.00	\$492	\$492
	0.00	5.07	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.07	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		6.07	MILE	575.00	\$3,490	\$3,490
									5078000	Subtotal:	\$12,928	\$12,928
5080000	0.00	4.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.21	MILE	877.00	\$2,815	\$2,815
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	4.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	4.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		3.21	MILE	500.00	\$2,200	\$2,200
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	4.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	97.00	\$427	\$427
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	4.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.21	MILE	575.00	\$1,846	\$1,846
					Cost Share PC							
									5080000	Subtotal:	\$10,288	\$10,288
5200000	0.00	9.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		9.70	MILE	500.00	\$4,850	\$4,850
	0.00	11.15	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	97.00	\$1,082	\$1,082
	0.00	11.15	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		11.15	MILE	877.00	\$9,779	\$9,779
	0.00	11.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		55.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,500	\$5,500
	0.00	11.15	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	11.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.35	MILE	575.00	\$776	\$776
	2.50	2.50	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	2000.00	\$0	\$2,000
					ERFO Road Reroute							
	2.50	2.50	V01	841(01)	Vegetation-Establish(Hydro seed)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	0.30	ACRE	2602.00	\$0	\$781
					ERFO Road Reroute							
	2.50	2.65	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate(< 4 inch, single lane)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	0.15	MILE	50000.00	\$0	\$10,000
					ERFO Road Reroute							
	2.50		D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch(Clean >= 200 feet per mile)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	733.00	\$0	\$733
					ERFO Road Reroute							
	2.50		R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	0.05	MILE	30000.00	\$0	\$3,000
					ERFO Road Reroute							
	2.50		D020107	FP-157	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Erosion control(Filter fence)	COOP - RCUA	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$0	\$500
					ERFO Road Reroute							



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
										5200000	Subtotal:	\$22,487	\$39,501
5200110	0.03	0.42	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	575.00	\$226	\$226	
	0.15		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	316.00	\$632	\$632	
	0.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316	
	0.27		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	316.00	\$632	\$632	
	0.33		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316	
	0.34		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316	
										5200110	Subtotal:	\$2,438	\$2,438
5210000	0.00	11.39	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
	0.00	11.39	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	877.00	\$9,993	\$9,993	
	0.00	11.39	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		55.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,500	\$5,500	
	0.00	11.39	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		9.90	MILE	575.00	\$5,693	\$5,693	
	0.00	11.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		11.39	MILE	97.00	\$1,105	\$1,105	
										5210000	Subtotal:	\$22,791	\$22,791
5210410	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000	
					Cost Share PC								
	0.00	0.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200	
					Cost Share PC								
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439	
					Cost Share PC								
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	575.00	\$288	\$288	
				Cost Share PC									
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250	
					Cost Share PC								
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49	
					Cost Share PC								
										5210410	Subtotal:	\$2,226	\$2,226
5250000	0.00	4.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000	
	0.00	5.14	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.14	MILE	97.00	\$499	\$499	
	0.00	5.14	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.14	MILE	877.00	\$4,508	\$4,508	
										5250000	Subtotal:	\$7,007	\$7,007
5400000	0.00	9.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	877.00	\$39,176	\$39,176	
	0.00	9.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.10	MILE	97.00	\$1,091	\$1,091	
	0.00	9.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		55.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,500	\$5,500	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	9.10	T020103	872(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	9.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	COML - SUP		9.10	MILE	575.00	\$0	\$5,233
								5400000		Subtotal:	\$46,267	\$51,500
5403000	0.00	9.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		9.43	MILE	97.00	\$914	\$914
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	9.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		9.43	MILE	877.00	\$8,267	\$8,267
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	9.43	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
					Cost Share PC							
	2.70	2.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		160.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,720	\$2,720
					Cost Share PC							
								5403000		Subtotal:	\$12,401	\$12,401
5403210	0.53		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
	0.72	0.84	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.12	MILE	575.00	\$68	\$68
	0.98	1.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	575.00	\$40	\$40
								5403210		Subtotal:	\$424	\$424
5403315	0.00	0.25	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	575.00	\$144	\$144
								5403315		Subtotal:	\$144	\$144
5405000	0.00	2.56	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	97.00	\$248	\$248
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	2.56	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	2.56	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	877.00	\$2,245	\$2,245
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	2.56	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.56	MILE	575.00	\$1,472	\$1,472
								5405000		Subtotal:	\$4,465	\$4,465
5415000	0.00	0.97	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.97	MILE	200.00	\$194	\$194
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	0.97	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	0.97	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	0.97	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.97	MILE	599.00	\$581	\$581
					Cost Share PC							



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	0.97	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.97	MILE	500.00	\$485	\$485	
	0.00	0.97	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.97	MILE	877.00	\$851	\$851	
										5415000	Subtotal:	\$4,311	\$4,311
5500000	0.00	6.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000	
	0.00	6.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
	0.00	6.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	877.00	\$5,788	\$5,788	
	0.00	6.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	COML - TSC		6.60	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,300	
	0.00	6.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	97.00	\$640	\$640	
	1.01	6.60	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Realignment, single lane)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.85	LS	50000.00	\$92,500	\$92,500	
	2.10	4.60	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile) ARRA Cim-0605-06R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.50	MILE	339.00	\$848	\$848	
										5500000	Subtotal:	\$103,276	\$106,576
5500101	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100	
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	97.00	\$25	\$25	
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	877.00	\$228	\$228	
	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	575.00	\$150	\$150	
	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.52	MILE	500.00	\$260	\$260	
	0.00	0.26	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
										5500101	Subtotal:	\$1,263	\$1,263
5500441	0.00	0.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	575.00	\$30	\$30	
										5500441	Subtotal:	\$30	\$30
5501000	0.00	0.72	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	877.00	\$631	\$631	
	0.00	0.72	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate(4 -6 inch, single lane) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.72	MILE	80000.00	\$57,520	\$57,520	
	0.00	0.72	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.72	MILE	97.00	\$70	\$70	
	0.00	0.72	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.72	MILE	500.00	\$360	\$360	
	0.12	0.24	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch(1-ft V ditch) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.12	MILE	5000.00	\$600	\$600	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.12		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	36.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,008	\$1,008
	0.14		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.14		T020201	861(16)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose-Barrier(Rock/earth) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	34.00	EACH	200.00	\$6,800	\$6,800
	0.14		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.15		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.16		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.19		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.00	LN FT	28.00	\$560	\$560
	0.21		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.24		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) ARRA	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	34.00	LN FT	28.00	\$952	\$952
										5501000 Subtotal:	\$74,101	\$74,101
5510000	0.00	5.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	877.00	\$4,911	\$4,911
	0.00	5.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	97.00	\$543	\$543
	0.00	5.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	575.00	\$3,220	\$3,220
	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	5.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	500.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
										5510000 Subtotal:	\$13,974	\$13,974
5510120	0.02	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.08	MILE	575.00	\$45	\$45
	0.10	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	575.00	\$98	\$98
	0.26	0.42	V01050101		Vegetation-Removal-Clearing and grubbing-Scatter-1 lane-Light < 15 mbf/acre(Light < 15 mbf/acre)	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.42	0.98	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.56	MILE	575.00	\$323	\$323
										5510120 Subtotal:	\$466	\$466
5590000	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$39	\$39
	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	877.00	\$351	\$351	
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	575.00	\$403	\$403	
										5590000	Subtotal:	\$993	\$993
5600000	8.24	12.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.16	MILE	877.00	\$3,648	\$3,648	
	8.24	12.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.16	MILE	97.00	\$404	\$404	
	8.24	12.84	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		4.60	MILE	575.00	\$2,645	\$2,645	
	8.50	12.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000	
	8.61	12.45	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	13.00	LS	1500.00	\$19,500	\$19,500	
	9.20	9.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Repair Falt Area @ MP 9.2	FS - CONT		150.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000	
										5600000	Subtotal:	\$39,197	\$39,197
5640000	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	500.00	\$200	\$200	
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$39	\$39	
	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200	
										5640000	Subtotal:	\$939	\$939
5700000	22.00	25.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	877.00	\$3,771	\$3,771	
	22.00	25.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	575.00	\$2,128	\$2,128	
	22.00	26.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul)	FS - CONT		156.00	CU YD	18.00	\$2,808	\$2,808	
	22.00	26.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.30	MILE	97.00	\$417	\$417	
	22.00	26.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.30	MILE	500.00	\$2,150	\$2,150	
										5700000	Subtotal:	\$11,274	\$11,274
5700120	0.00	0.01	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.01	MILE	575.00	\$6	\$6	
										5700120	Subtotal:	\$6	\$6
5730000	0.00	4.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		4.12	MILE	575.00	\$2,369	\$2,369	
	0.00	4.12	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.12	MILE	97.00	\$400	\$400	
	0.00	4.12	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		4.12	CU YD	100.00	\$412	\$412	
	0.00	4.12	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.12	MILE	877.00	\$3,613	\$3,613	
	0.00	4.12	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.12	MILE	500.00	\$2,060	\$2,060	
										5730000	Subtotal:	\$8,854	\$8,854
5800000	0.00	3.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.10	MILE	97.00	\$301	\$301	
	2.00	3.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	877.00	\$965	\$965	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.00	3.10	R0106	832(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile) Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
								5800000		Subtotal:	\$1,766	\$1,766
5830000	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	500.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
								5830000		Subtotal:	\$1,142	\$1,142
6000610	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
								6000610		Subtotal:	\$115	\$115
6000620	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
								6000620		Subtotal:	\$2,000	\$2,000
6000710	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
								6000710		Subtotal:	\$115	\$115
6000810	0.00	0.58	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.58	MILE	575.00	\$336	\$336
								6000810		Subtotal:	\$336	\$336
6000820	0.00	0.34	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.34	MILE	575.00	\$198	\$198
								6000820		Subtotal:	\$198	\$198
6000850	0.00	0.55	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.55	MILE	575.00	\$315	\$315
								6000850		Subtotal:	\$315	\$315
6020000	1.50	3.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	575.00	\$978	\$978
								6020000		Subtotal:	\$978	\$978
6020110	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$39	\$39
	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	877.00	\$351	\$351
								6020110		Subtotal:	\$590	\$590
6020210	0.00	0.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	575.00	\$460	\$460
								6020210		Subtotal:	\$460	\$460
6020310	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200
								6020310		Subtotal:	\$200	\$200
6022000	0.00	2.92	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.92	MILE	599.00	\$1,708	\$1,708
	3.50	4.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	575.00	\$286	\$286
								6022000		Subtotal:	\$1,994	\$1,994



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6024000	0.00	4.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	500.00	\$2,200	\$2,200
	0.00	4.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	97.00	\$427	\$427
	0.00	4.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.40	MILE	877.00	\$3,859	\$3,859
	0.00	4.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	100.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
										6024000 Subtotal:	\$26,486	\$26,486
6024101	0.00	0.44	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.44	MILE	575.00	\$255	\$255
	0.18	0.24	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	97.00	\$6	\$6
										6024101 Subtotal:	\$261	\$261
6024103	0.00	0.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.12	MILE	575.00	\$70	\$70
										6024103 Subtotal:	\$70	\$70
6024106	0.00	0.07	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	575.00	\$39	\$39
										6024106 Subtotal:	\$39	\$39
6024112	0.00	0.09	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.09	MILE	575.00	\$51	\$51
										6024112 Subtotal:	\$51	\$51
6028000	0.00	1.56	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.55	MILE	575.00	\$892	\$892
										6028000 Subtotal:	\$892	\$892
6030000	0.00	4.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.20	MILE	575.00	\$2,415	\$2,415
	0.00	4.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) ARRA CIM-0605-06R, Cost Share Road	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
										6030000 Subtotal:	\$2,515	\$2,515
6066000	0.00	3.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile) legacy contract	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.36	MILE	877.00	\$2,949	\$2,949
	0.00	6.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	500.00	\$3,250	\$3,250
	0.00	6.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.85	MILE	97.00	\$664	\$664
	0.00	6.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		34.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,400	\$3,400
	3.36	6.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.49	MILE	877.00	\$3,058	\$3,058
										6066000 Subtotal:	\$13,321	\$13,321
6095000	0.00	1.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.25	MILE	97.00	\$121	\$121
	0.00	1.25	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	1.25	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.25	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.25	MILE	877.00	\$1,096	\$1,096
										6095000 Subtotal:	\$2,317	\$2,317



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6095115	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
										6095115 Subtotal:	\$492	\$492
6099050	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		0.50	CU YD	100.00	\$50	\$50
	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	599.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	200.00	\$100	\$100
										6099050 Subtotal:	\$889	\$889
6200000	0.00	5.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.90	MILE	877.00	\$5,174	\$5,174
	0.00	5.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.90	MILE	500.00	\$2,950	\$2,950
	0.00	5.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.90	MILE	575.00	\$3,393	\$3,393
										6200000 Subtotal:	\$11,517	\$11,517
6220000	0.00	2.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	575.00	\$1,610	\$1,610
	0.00	2.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	500.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	0.00	2.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	97.00	\$272	\$272
	0.00	2.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	877.00	\$2,456	\$2,456
	1.30	1.30	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT		0.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$0
										6220000 Subtotal:	\$5,738	\$5,738
6300000	13.70	14.70	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	COOP - RCUA		1.00	MILE	535.00	\$0	\$535
	13.70	14.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	COOP - RCUA		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$0	\$97
	13.70	14.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COOP - RCUA		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$0	\$500
	13.70	14.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	COOP - RCUA		5.00	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$4,385
	14.70	18.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.80	MILE	877.00	\$3,333	\$3,333
	14.70	18.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.80	MILE	575.00	\$2,875	\$2,875



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	14.70	18.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.80	MILE	97.00	\$420	\$420
	14.70	18.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		3.80	MILE	500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	14.70	18.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
								6300000		Subtotal:	\$11,128	\$16,645
6300914	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19
								6300914		Subtotal:	\$19	\$19
6320000	0.00	1.60	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	200.00	\$320	\$320
	0.00	1.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	500.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	1.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.60	MILE	877.00	\$1,403	\$1,403
	0.00	2.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	599.00	\$1,198	\$1,198
								6320000		Subtotal:	\$3,721	\$3,721
6330000	0.00	1.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	97.00	\$450	\$450
	0.00	1.50	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	1.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	877.00	\$1,316	\$1,316
	0.00	1.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		8.00	CU YD	100.00	\$800	\$800
								6330000		Subtotal:	\$3,816	\$3,816
6334000	0.00	4.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.70	MILE	877.00	\$4,122	\$4,122
								6334000		Subtotal:	\$4,122	\$4,122
6335000	0.00	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	877.00	\$140	\$140
	0.00	0.16	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	97.00	\$16	\$16
	0.00	0.16	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
								6335000		Subtotal:	\$856	\$856
6410110	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	575.00	\$345	\$345
								6410110		Subtotal:	\$345	\$345
6412000	0.00	5.72	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	500.00	\$2,860	\$2,860
	0.00	5.72	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	97.00	\$555	\$555
	0.00	5.72	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.72	MILE	877.00	\$5,016	\$5,016
	0.00	5.72	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
								6412000		Subtotal:	\$10,931	\$10,931
6420000	5.70	6.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		6.90	EACH	100.00	\$690	\$690



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)							
	5.70	6.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	97.00	\$116	\$116
	5.70	6.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	877.00	\$1,052	\$1,052
	5.70	6.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
	5.90	5.98	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate(4 -6 inch, single lane)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.08	MILE	80000.00	\$6,400	\$6,400
					ERFO							
	5.90	5.98	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.08	MILE	877.00	\$70	\$70
					ERFO							
	5.90	5.98	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	280.00	CU YD	180.00	\$50,400	\$50,400
					ERFO							
	5.90		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	100.00	LN FT	28.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
					ERFO							
	5.90		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	100.00	CU YD	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
					ERFO							
	5.98		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	36.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,008	\$1,008
					ERFO							
	5.98		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	60.00	CU YD	100.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
					ERFO							
								6420000	Subtotal:		\$79,136	\$79,136
6500000	0.00	7.00	R010504	814(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Surface cleaning(Double lane)	COOP - RCUA		7.00	MILE	450.00	\$0	\$3,150
					Anual Maint, Asphalt surface							
	0.00	14.93	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	COOP - RCUA		14.93	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$13,067
	0.00	14.93	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	COOP - RCUA		14.93	MILE	97.00	\$0	\$1,445
	0.00	14.93	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COOP - RCUA		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$0	\$2,000
	7.00	14.93	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	COOP - RCUA		7.93	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,950
					Anual Maint, Gravel Segment							
								6500000	Subtotal:		\$0	\$23,612
6510000	0.00	2.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	70.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	0.00	2.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	2.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	877.00	\$1,754	\$1,754
								6510000	Subtotal:		\$4,748	\$4,748
6512000	0.00	2.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.95	MILE	877.00	\$2,587	\$2,587



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
					Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)								
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	2.95	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.95	MILE	500.00	\$1,475	\$1,475	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	2.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.95	MILE	97.00	\$286	\$286	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
										6512000	Subtotal:	\$4,348	\$4,348
6514000	0.00	10.13	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	500.00	\$5,067	\$5,067	
	0.00	10.13	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000	
	0.00	10.13	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	877.00	\$8,888	\$8,888	
	0.00	10.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		10.13	MILE	97.00	\$983	\$983	
										6514000	Subtotal:	\$19,938	\$19,938
6516000	0.00	3.16	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		3.16	MILE	45.00	\$142	\$142	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	3.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.16	MILE	877.00	\$2,771	\$2,771	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	3.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.16	MILE	97.00	\$307	\$307	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	3.16	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		3.16	MILE	500.00	\$1,580	\$1,580	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
										6516000	Subtotal:	\$4,800	\$4,800
6516110	0.00	2.54	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.54	MILE	339.00	\$862	\$862	
					Annual Rd Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	2.54	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	45.00	\$45	\$45	
					Annual Rd Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	2.54	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.54	MILE	500.00	\$1,272	\$1,272	
					Annual Rd Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	2.54	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		2.54	MILE	599.00	\$1,523	\$1,523	
					Annual Rd Maint Cost Share LVT								
										6516110	Subtotal:	\$3,702	\$3,702
6516710	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								
	0.00	0.20	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	45.00	\$9	\$9	
					Annual Maint Cost Share LVT								



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile) Annual Maint Cost Share LVT	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175	
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane) Annual Maint Cost Share LVT	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100	
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2) Annual Maint Cost Share LVT	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	599.00	\$120	\$120	
										6516710	Subtotal:	\$444	\$444
6520000	0.00	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500	
	0.00	5.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.60	MILE	575.00	\$3,220	\$3,220	
	0.00	7.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		7.00	MILE	877.00	\$6,139	\$6,139	
	0.00	7.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		7.00	MILE	97.00	\$679	\$679	
	0.02		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100	
										6520000	Subtotal:	\$12,638	\$12,638
6522000	0.00	4.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Legacy funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	400.00	CU YD	100.00	\$40,000	\$40,000	
	0.00	4.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.40	MILE	30000.00	\$132,000	\$132,000	
	0.00	4.40	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.40	MILE	500.00	\$2,200	\$2,200	
										6522000	Subtotal:	\$174,200	\$174,200
6522510	0.00	0.28	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.28	MILE	30000.00	\$8,400	\$8,400	
	0.00	0.28	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.28	MILE	500.00	\$140	\$140	
										6522510	Subtotal:	\$8,540	\$8,540
6525000	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier(Gate, single lane) Legacy Funds	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	5000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000	
										6525000	Subtotal:	\$5,000	\$5,000
6525110	0.00	0.34	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.34	MILE	500.00	\$170	\$170	
	0.00	0.34	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.34	MILE	30000.00	\$10,200	\$10,200	
										6525110	Subtotal:	\$10,370	\$10,370



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6525210	0.00	1.59	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.59	MILE	500.00	\$795	\$795
	0.00	1.59	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.59	MILE	30000.00	\$47,700	\$47,700
	0.00	1.59	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	400.00	CU YD	100.00	\$40,000	\$40,000
6525210 Subtotal:											\$88,495	\$88,495
6525310	0.00	0.48	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.48	MILE	500.00	\$240	\$240
	0.00	0.48	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.48	MILE	30000.00	\$14,400	\$14,400
6525310 Subtotal:											\$14,640	\$14,640
6525410	0.00	0.29	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.29	MILE	500.00	\$145	\$145
	0.00	0.29	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.29	MILE	30000.00	\$8,700	\$8,700
6525410 Subtotal:											\$8,845	\$8,845
6525510	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier(Rock/earth) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	2500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
6525510 Subtotal:											\$2,500	\$2,500
6525610	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier(Rock/earth) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	2500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
6525610 Subtotal:											\$2,500	\$2,500
6525710	0.00	0.65	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.65	MILE	500.00	\$325	\$325
	0.00	0.65	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Legacy Funding	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.65	MILE	30000.00	\$19,500	\$19,500
6525710 Subtotal:											\$19,825	\$19,825
6526000	0.00	1.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	575.00	\$748	\$748
6526000 Subtotal:											\$748	\$748
6530000	0.00	4.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	97.00	\$437	\$437
	0.00	4.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	500.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
	0.00	4.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	4.50	D0104	834(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	877.00	\$3,947	\$3,947
								6530000		Subtotal:	\$8,634	\$8,634
6550000	0.00	1.32	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	97.00	\$128	\$128
	0.00	1.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	575.00	\$759	\$759
	0.00	1.32	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.32	MILE	877.00	\$1,158	\$1,158
	0.00	1.32	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
	4.36	6.08	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	97.00	\$167	\$167
	4.36	6.08	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$172	\$172
	4.36	6.08	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	877.00	\$1,508	\$1,508
	4.36	6.08	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.72	MILE	575.00	\$989	\$989
								6550000		Subtotal:	\$5,481	\$5,481
6554000	0.00	8.05	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		8.05	MILE	500.00	\$4,025	\$4,025
	0.00	8.05	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	8.05	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		8.05	MILE	877.00	\$7,060	\$7,060
	0.00	8.05	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		8.05	MILE	97.00	\$781	\$781
								6554000		Subtotal:	\$16,866	\$16,866
6554610	0.00	0.63	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.63	MILE	200.00	\$125	\$125
	0.00	0.63	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.63	MILE	575.00	\$361	\$361
	0.00	0.63	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)			0.63	MILE	500.00	\$314	\$314
	0.00	0.63	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.63	MILE	877.00	\$550	\$550
	0.01		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
								6554610		Subtotal:	\$1,450	\$1,450
6570000	0.00	3.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	599.00	\$2,097	\$2,097
								6570000		Subtotal:	\$2,097	\$2,097
6710000	0.00	5.14	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.14	MILE	97.00	\$499	\$499
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	5.14	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		10.28	MILE	500.00	\$5,140	\$5,140
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd							
	0.00	5.14	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.14	MILE	877.00	\$4,508	\$4,508
	0.00	5.14	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
					Annual Rd Maint Cost Share LVT							



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	5.14	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	45.00	\$135	\$135
								6710000		Subtotal:	\$12,282	\$12,282
6710210	0.00	1.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	97.00	\$165	\$165
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd							
	0.00	1.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	877.00	\$1,491	\$1,491
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd							
	0.00	1.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	500.00	\$850	\$850
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd							
	0.00	1.70	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	45.00	\$45	\$45
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd							
								6710210		Subtotal:	\$2,551	\$2,551
6710230	0.27	0.27	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
								6710230		Subtotal:	\$10	\$10
6710235	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	45.00	\$9	\$9
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
								6710235		Subtotal:	\$324	\$324
6710236	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	200.00	\$40	\$40
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 2, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
	0.00	0.20	T0102	872(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Sign, marker maintenance)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	45.00	\$9	\$9
					Annual Maint Cost Share Rd LVT							
								6710236		Subtotal:	\$324	\$324
6800000	0.00	11.77	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		11.77	MILE	97.00	\$1,142	\$1,142
	0.00	11.77	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		11.77	MILE	877.00	\$10,322	\$10,322



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
	0.00	11.77	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		55.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,500	\$5,500	
	2.00	8.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.20	MILE	500.00	\$3,100	\$3,100	
										6800000	Subtotal:	\$20,064	\$20,064
6830000	0.00	6.76	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	500.00	\$3,380	\$3,380	
	0.00	6.76	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.76	MILE	97.00	\$656	\$656	
	0.00	17.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		17.80	MILE	877.00	\$15,611	\$15,611	
	0.00	17.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	100.00	\$10,000	\$10,000	
	6.76	17.80	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		11.04	MILE	200.00	\$2,208	\$2,208	
										6830000	Subtotal:	\$31,855	\$31,855
6830140	0.00	0.02	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.02	MILE	575.00	\$14	\$14	
	0.08	0.67	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.59	MILE	575.00	\$340	\$340	
	0.67	0.72	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		25.00	EACH	316.00	\$7,900	\$7,900	
	0.67	1.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.44	MILE	575.00	\$256	\$256	
	0.72	1.11	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		75.00	EACH	316.00	\$23,700	\$23,700	
	0.72	1.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.39	MILE	575.00	\$223	\$223	
										6830140	Subtotal:	\$32,433	\$32,433
6830310	0.00	1.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	877.00	\$1,193	\$1,193	
	0.00	1.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	500.00	\$680	\$680	
	0.00	1.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600	
	0.00	1.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.36	MILE	97.00	\$132	\$132	
										6830310	Subtotal:	\$2,605	\$2,605
6830710	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	200.00	\$200	\$200	
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$877	\$877	
										6830710	Subtotal:	\$1,077	\$1,077
6835000	0.00	1.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	877.00	\$1,666	\$1,666	
	0.00	1.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	500.00	\$950	\$950	
	0.00	1.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		9.00	CU YD	100.00	\$900	\$900	
	0.00	1.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
	0.00	1.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	97.00	\$184	\$184	
										6835000	Subtotal:	\$4,200	\$4,200
6846000	0.00	2.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		14.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,400	\$1,400	
	0.00	2.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	97.00	\$262	\$262	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.70	MILE	877.00	\$2,368	\$2,368
								6846000		Subtotal:	\$4,030	\$4,030
7000000	0.00	10.32	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 4 & 5)	FS - CONT		10.32	MILE	535.00	\$5,523	\$5,523
	0.00	17.06	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	97.00	\$1,655	\$1,655
	0.00	17.06	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	877.00	\$14,959	\$14,959
	0.00	17.06	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		17.06	MILE	500.00	\$8,529	\$8,529
	4.93		T020202	872(06)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose-Sign(Remove sign) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		1.00	EACH	30.00	\$30	\$30
	4.93		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	5.03		S020202	FP-211	Structures-Construction-Remove and dispose-Guardrail(Remove) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		50.00	LN FT	20.00	\$0	\$1,000
	5.03		S020102	FP-617	Structures-Construction-Install new-Guardrail(W-Beam) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		50.00	LN FT	150.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
	5.13		T020202	872(06)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose-Sign(Remove sign) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		1.00	EACH	30.00	\$30	\$30
	5.13		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Rac Funding	COML - TSC		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	7.03		T0102	872(07)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Remount sign) Rac Funding	FS - FA	FS - PAYCO	1.00	EACH	200.00	\$200	\$200
	10.00	10.01	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate(4 -6 inch) Rac Funding	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	648.00	SQ FT	5.00	\$3,240	\$3,240
	10.00	10.01	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed) Rac Funding	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	157.00	CU YD	180.00	\$28,260	\$28,260
	10.00		R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Pothole patching(Excavate and patch) Rac Funding	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	5.50	TON	1000.00	\$5,500	\$5,500
	10.00		D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 42-in to 72-in diameter) RAC Funds	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	95.00	LN FT	200.00	\$19,000	\$19,000
	10.20		T0102	872(10)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Replace marker) Rac Funding	FS - FA	FS - PAYCO	12.00	EACH	26.00	\$312	\$312
								7000000		Subtotal:	\$94,938	\$95,938
7000118	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier(Rock/earth) Elk Forage	COML - STEW		1.00	EACH	2500.00	\$0	\$2,500



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										7000118 Subtotal:	\$0	\$2,500
7000206	0.00	0.06	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	97.00	\$6	\$6
	0.00	0.06	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.06	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.06	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	575.00	\$37	\$37
	0.00	0.06	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.06	MILE	877.00	\$56	\$56
										7000206 Subtotal:	\$699	\$699
7000410	0.00	0.55	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.55	MILE	575.00	\$316	\$316
										7000410 Subtotal:	\$316	\$316
7000510	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
										7000510 Subtotal:	\$58	\$58
7000810	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	575.00	\$230	\$230
										7000810 Subtotal:	\$230	\$230
7010000	0.00	8.69	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	877.00	\$7,623	\$7,623
	0.00	8.69	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	575.00	\$4,998	\$4,998
	0.00	8.69	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		8.69	CU YD	100.00	\$869	\$869
	0.00	8.69	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	97.00	\$843	\$843
	8.27		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
										7010000 Subtotal:	\$14,649	\$14,649
7010320	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
										7010320 Subtotal:	\$58	\$58
7012000	0.00	0.88	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	575.00	\$506	\$506
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	3.58	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	6.54	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.54	MILE	500.00	\$1,790	\$1,790
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	6.54	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.54	MILE	877.00	\$3,140	\$3,140
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	6.54	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.54	MILE	97.00	\$634	\$634
					Cost Share PC							
										7012000 Subtotal:	\$6,270	\$6,270
7012240	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	575.00	\$345	\$345
	0.00	0.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	97.00	\$58	\$58



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.60	T0102	872(07)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Remount sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	877.00	\$526	\$526
	0.20	0.21	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
					Remove Closure Berm							
								7012240		Subtotal:	\$6,329	\$6,329
7012242	0.00	0.54	T0102	872(07)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Remount sign)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	200.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.54	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.54	MILE	877.00	\$474	\$474
	0.00	0.54	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.54	MILE	599.00	\$323	\$323
	0.00	0.54	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.54	MILE	200.00	\$108	\$108
								7012242		Subtotal:	\$1,305	\$1,305
7012243	0.00	0.83	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.83	MILE	877.00	\$731	\$731
	0.00	0.83	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.83	MILE	575.00	\$480	\$480
	0.00	0.83	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.83	MILE	97.00	\$81	\$81
								7012243		Subtotal:	\$1,292	\$1,292
7013000	0.00	1.63	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.63	MILE	877.00	\$1,433	\$1,433
	0.00	1.63	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.63	MILE	97.00	\$159	\$159
								7013000		Subtotal:	\$1,592	\$1,592
7015000	0.00	3.30	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.30	MILE	599.00	\$1,977	\$1,977
	0.00	3.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.30	MILE	877.00	\$2,894	\$2,894
	0.00	3.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.30	MILE	97.00	\$320	\$320
								7015000		Subtotal:	\$5,191	\$5,191
7020000	1.00	4.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.40	MILE	97.00	\$427	\$427
	1.00	4.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		150.00	MILE	500.00	\$75,000	\$75,000
	1.00	4.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.40	MILE	877.00	\$2,982	\$2,982
	1.00	4.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
								7020000		Subtotal:	\$83,409	\$83,409
7030000	0.00	5.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.15	MILE	575.00	\$2,961	\$2,961
	0.00	6.51	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	4.53	6.51	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	COOP - RCUA		1.98	MILE	877.00	\$1,735	\$1,754
	4.53	6.51	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	COOP - RCUA		1.98	MILE	97.00	\$631	\$194
	4.53	6.51	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COOP - RCUA		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
								7030000		Subtotal:	\$8,827	\$8,409
7030110	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)							
	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$88	\$88
								7030110		Subtotal:	\$698	\$698
7030310	0.00	2.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		2.60	MILE	575.00	\$1,495	\$1,495
								7030310		Subtotal:	\$1,495	\$1,495
7031000	0.00	0.88	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	575.00	\$504	\$504
	0.00	0.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	877.00	\$772	\$772
	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	97.00	\$85	\$85
	0.00	0.88	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	100.00	\$400	\$400
								7031000		Subtotal:	\$1,761	\$1,761
7032000	0.00	0.88	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	877.00	\$768	\$768
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.38	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.38	MILE	575.00	\$794	\$794
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.38	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.38	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.38	MILE	500.00	\$690	\$690
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.38	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
					Cost Share PC							
								7032000		Subtotal:	\$2,649	\$2,649
7032210	0.00	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	575.00	\$690	\$690
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	500.00	\$600	\$600
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	877.00	\$1,052	\$1,052
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
					Cost Share PC							



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	1.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
										7032210 Subtotal:	\$4,736	\$4,736
7033000	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
	0.00	0.20	T020102	FP-634	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Pavement marking(Fog lines)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	16000.00	\$3,200	\$3,200
	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.16	0.16	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$88	\$88
										7033000 Subtotal:	\$4,197	\$4,197
7033110	0.00	0.15	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	575.00	\$89	\$89
	0.00	0.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$15	\$15
	0.00	0.15	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	877.00	\$135	\$135
	0.00	0.15	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	97.00	\$15	\$15
										7033110 Subtotal:	\$754	\$754
7034000	0.00	4.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	4.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		4.60	MILE	575.00	\$2,645	\$2,645
	0.00	4.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5) Cost Share PC	COOP - RCUA		2.00	MILE	97.00	\$194	\$194
	0.00	4.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	COOP - RCUA		50.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	4.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) Cost Share PC	COOP - RCUA		4.60	MILE	877.00	\$0	\$4,034
	0.00	4.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) Cost Share PC	COOP - RCUA		4.60	MILE	500.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
										7034000 Subtotal:	\$10,339	\$14,373



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7035210	0.00	0.98	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.98	MILE	500.00	\$490	\$490
	0.00	0.98	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.98	MILE	575.00	\$564	\$564
	0.00	0.98	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.98	EACH	100.00	\$98	\$98
	0.00	0.98	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.98	MILE	97.00	\$95	\$95
	0.00	0.98	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.98	MILE	877.00	\$859	\$859
	0.00	0.98	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
7035210 Subtotal:										\$4,106	\$4,106	
7036000	0.00	2.35	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	877.00	\$2,061	\$2,061
	0.00	2.35	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.35	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	2.35	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	97.00	\$228	\$228
	0.00	8.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		8.10	MILE	575.00	\$4,658	\$4,658
7036000 Subtotal:										\$8,447	\$8,447	
7038000	0.00	3.59	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	500.00	\$1,795	\$1,795
	0.00	3.59	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	97.00	\$348	\$348
	0.00	3.59	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	575.00	\$2,064	\$2,064
	0.00	3.59	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.59	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		60.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	3.59	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	877.00	\$3,148	\$3,148
7038000 Subtotal:										\$8,455	\$8,455	
7038110	0.00	0.25	T0102	872(10)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Replace marker) Cost Share PC, FSR #	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	26.00	\$26	\$26
	0.00	0.25	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane) Cost Share PC	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	500.00	\$125	\$125



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.25	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	97.00	\$24	\$24
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	0.25	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	877.00	\$219	\$219
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	0.25	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
					Cost Share PC							
								7038110	Subtotal:		\$1,394	\$1,394
7038115	0.00	0.46	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.46	MILE	575.00	\$265	\$265
								7038115	Subtotal:		\$265	\$265
7060000	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter)	COOP - RCUA		2.00	EACH	70.00	\$0	\$140
					Rac Funding							
	0.01		D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 42-in to 72-in diameter)	COOP - RCUA		75.00	LN FT	200.00	\$0	\$15,000
					Rac Funding							
								7060000	Subtotal:		\$0	\$15,140
7060310	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$56	\$56
	0.31	0.36	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	575.00	\$26	\$26
	2.47	2.58	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	575.00	\$66	\$66
								7060310	Subtotal:		\$148	\$148
7060315	0.00	0.47	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.47	MILE	575.00	\$270	\$270
								7060315	Subtotal:		\$270	\$270
7063000	0.20	2.06	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.86	MILE	575.00	\$1,070	\$1,070
								7063000	Subtotal:		\$1,070	\$1,070
7063210	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	575.00	\$403	\$403
								7063210	Subtotal:		\$403	\$403
7063610	0.00	0.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.17	MILE	575.00	\$98	\$98
								7063610	Subtotal:		\$98	\$98
7065000	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	575.00	\$147	\$147
	0.00	0.26	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.26	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	877.00	\$228	\$228
	0.00	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	97.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
								7065000	Subtotal:		\$1,000	\$1,000
7068211	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	575.00	\$75	\$75
								7068211	Subtotal:		\$75	\$75



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7068214	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
7068214 Subtotal:											\$58	\$58
7068218	0.00	0.18	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	575.00	\$104	\$104
7068218 Subtotal:											\$104	\$104
7080000	0.00	1.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	575.00	\$748	\$748
	0.00	1.52	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.52	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	500.00	\$760	\$760
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.52	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	877.00	\$1,333	\$1,333
					Cost Share PC							
	0.00	1.52	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	97.00	\$147	\$147
					Cost Share PC							
7080000 Subtotal:											\$3,588	\$3,588
7125000	0.00	4.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	4.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	4.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.36	MILE	97.00	\$423	\$423
	0.00	5.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.36	MILE	877.00	\$4,701	\$4,701
7125000 Subtotal:											\$7,624	\$7,624
7140000	0.01		T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier(Rock/earth)	FS - STEW		4.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
					Elk Forage							
	1.24		T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier(Rock/earth)	FS - STEW		4.00	EACH	300.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
					Elk Forage							
7140000 Subtotal:											\$1,500	\$1,500
7141000	0.00	0.30	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	575.00	\$173	\$173
	0.00	0.30	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	877.00	\$263	\$263
	0.00	0.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	97.00	\$29	\$29
7141000 Subtotal:											\$1,165	\$1,165
7148000	0.00	0.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	100.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	877.00	\$702	\$702
	0.00	0.80	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	97.00	\$78	\$78
								7148000		Subtotal:	\$1,680	\$1,680
7150000	0.00	0.96	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.96	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.96	MILE	97.00	\$93	\$93
	0.00	0.96	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.96	MILE	877.00	\$839	\$839
	0.00	0.96	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
								7150000		Subtotal:	\$1,932	\$1,932
7155000	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
								7155000		Subtotal:	\$58	\$58
7155010	0.00	0.09	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.09	MILE	575.00	\$51	\$51
								7155010		Subtotal:	\$51	\$51
7160000	0.00	7.63	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	0.00	7.63	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		7.63	MILE	877.00	\$6,692	\$6,692
	0.00	7.63	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	7.63	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		7.63	MILE	97.00	\$740	\$740
								7160000		Subtotal:	\$11,432	\$11,432
7160105	0.00	0.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	575.00	\$136	\$136
								7160105		Subtotal:	\$136	\$136
7160210	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	575.00	\$575	\$575
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$97	\$97
	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$877	\$877
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.00	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	1.00	2.63	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.63	MILE	575.00	\$937	\$937
								7160210		Subtotal:	\$3,486	\$3,486
7160212	0.00	1.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	877.00	\$877	\$877
	0.00	1.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	97.00	\$107	\$107
	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	575.00	\$633	\$633
	0.00	1.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	100.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	1.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
								7160212		Subtotal:	\$2,717	\$2,717
7172000	0.00	0.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	575.00	\$135	\$135
								7172000		Subtotal:	\$135	\$135



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7174000	0.00	6.48	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	575.00	\$3,724	\$3,724
	0.00	6.48	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.48	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	97.00	\$628	\$628
	0.00	6.48	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.48	MILE	877.00	\$5,679	\$5,679
	0.00	6.48	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
7174000 Subtotal:										\$13,531	\$13,531	
7174510	0.00	0.07	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.07	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.07	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch(Clean < 200 feet per mile)	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	28.00	\$2	\$2
	0.00	0.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	97.00	\$7	\$7
	0.00	0.07	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.07	MILE	575.00	\$39	\$39
7174510 Subtotal:										\$748	\$748	
7175000	0.00	1.76	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.76	MILE	575.00	\$1,013	\$1,013
7175000 Subtotal:										\$1,013	\$1,013	
7175010	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.26	MILE	575.00	\$152	\$152
7175010 Subtotal:										\$152	\$152	
7175020	0.00	0.04	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	575.00	\$22	\$22
7175020 Subtotal:										\$22	\$22	
7175021	0.00	0.41	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.41	MILE	575.00	\$236	\$236
7175021 Subtotal:										\$236	\$236	
7175025	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$113	\$113
7175025 Subtotal:										\$113	\$113	
7176010	0.00	0.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	575.00	\$29	\$29
	0.00	0.05	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.05	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.05	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	97.00	\$5	\$5
	0.00	0.05	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	877.00	\$44	\$44
7176010 Subtotal:										\$583	\$583	
7180000	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	575.00	\$345	\$345
	0.00	0.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	97.00	\$58	\$58
	0.00	0.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		3.00	CU YD	100.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	0.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	877.00	\$526	\$526
	0.00	0.60	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
7180000 Subtotal:										\$1,729	\$1,729	



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7180000-A	0.00	0.43	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.43	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	877.00	\$377	\$377
	0.00	0.43	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.00	0.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	97.00	\$42	\$42
7180000-A Subtotal:										\$1,119	\$1,119	
7180000-B	0.00	0.13	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.13	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	877.00	\$114	\$114
	0.00	0.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	97.00	\$13	\$13
	0.00	0.13	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
7180000-B Subtotal:										\$727	\$727	
7180000-C	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	97.00	\$17	\$17
	0.00	0.18	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.18	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$18	\$18
	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	877.00	\$158	\$158
7180000-C Subtotal:										\$693	\$693	
7184000	0.00	0.19	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.19	MILE	575.00	\$108	\$108
7184000 Subtotal:										\$108	\$108	
7190310	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	575.00	\$77	\$77
7190310 Subtotal:										\$77	\$77	
7190510	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	575.00	\$230	\$230
7190510 Subtotal:										\$230	\$230	
7190610	0.00		D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 42-in to 72-in diameter)	COML - SUP		40.00	LN FT	200.00	\$0	\$8,000
7190610 Subtotal:										\$0	\$8,000	
7190612	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	575.00	\$230	\$230
7190612 Subtotal:										\$230	\$230	
7200000	0.00	14.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	97.00	\$1,436	\$1,436
	0.00	14.81	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier(Gate)	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	359.00	\$718	\$718
					Repair							
	0.00	14.81	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	877.00	\$12,987	\$12,987
	0.00	14.81	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		300.00	CU YD	100.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
	0.00	14.81	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		14.81	MILE	500.00	\$7,404	\$7,404
	0.07		T0102	872(08)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign(Apply new sign face)	FS - STEW		1.00	EACH	36.00	\$36	\$36
Elk Forage												



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.11		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		2.00	CU YD	180.00	\$360	\$360
	0.11		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		40.00	LN FT	28.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
	0.11		R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		7.00	CU YD	18.00	\$126	\$126
	0.11		R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		7.00	CU YD	18.00	\$126	\$126
	0.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.00	EACH	70.00	\$70	\$70
	0.31		R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		14.00	CU YD	18.00	\$252	\$252
	0.31		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		6.00	CU YD	180.00	\$1,080	\$1,080
	0.31		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		70.00	LN FT	39.00	\$2,730	\$2,730
	0.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.00	EACH	70.00	\$70	\$70
	0.49		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.00	EACH	70.00	\$70	\$70
	0.55		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 30-in to 36-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		60.00	LN FT	39.00	\$2,340	\$2,340
	0.55		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		6.00	CU YD	180.00	\$1,080	\$1,080
	0.55		R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(< 5 mile haul) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		14.00	CU YD	18.00	\$252	\$252
	0.59	0.62	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		0.03	MILE	575.00	\$17	\$17
	0.59	0.62	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
									7200000	Subtotal:	\$63,774	\$63,774
7200105	0.00	0.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	575.00	\$460	\$460
	0.00	0.80	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders(Hand)	FS - CONT		0.80	MILE	250.00	\$200	\$200
	0.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
									7200105	Subtotal:	\$976	\$976



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7200148	0.00	1.78	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.78	MILE	575.00	\$1,025	\$1,025
	1.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	316.00	\$316	\$316
										7200148 Subtotal:	\$1,341	\$1,341
7200223	0.00	0.25	R020203		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Storage(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed)	FS - STEW		0.25	MILE	30000.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
					Elk Forage							
										7200223 Subtotal:	\$7,500	\$7,500
7200224	0.00	0.15	R020203		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Storage(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed)	COML - STEW		0.15	MILE	30000.00	\$0	\$6,000
					Elk Forage							
										7200224 Subtotal:	\$0	\$6,000
7200420	0.00	0.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - STEW		0.40	MILE	599.00	\$240	\$240
					Elk Forage							
	0.00	0.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - STEW		50.00	CU YD	70.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
					Elk Forage							
	0.35	0.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing(5-20 mile haul)	FS - STEW		140.00	CU YD	70.00	\$9,800	\$9,800
					Elk Forage							
	0.36		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - STEW		34.00	LN FT	28.00	\$952	\$952
					Elk Forage							
	0.36		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed)	FS - STEW		2.00	CU YD	180.00	\$360	\$360
7220000					Elk Forage							
	0.40		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - STEW		30.00	LN FT	28.00	\$840	\$840
					Elk Forage							
7220000	0.40		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor(Machine placed)	FS - STEW		2.00	CU YD	180.00	\$360	\$360
					Elk Forage							
					Elk Forage							
					Elk Forage							
										7200420 Subtotal:	\$16,052	\$16,052
7220000	0.00	6.49	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		35.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	0.00	6.49	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	6.49	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.49	MILE	877.00	\$5,692	\$5,692
	0.00	6.49	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.49	MILE	97.00	\$630	\$630
										7220000 Subtotal:	\$10,322	\$10,322
7220110	0.00	0.49	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.49	MILE	575.00	\$279	\$279
										7220110 Subtotal:	\$279	\$279
7250000	0.00	2.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	97.00	\$204	\$204



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.00	2.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.10	MILE	877.00	\$1,842	\$1,842
	0.00	5.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.11	MILE	575.00	\$2,938	\$2,938
	0.42	4.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.46	MILE	97.00	\$433	\$433
	0.65	4.32	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		10.00	EACH	316.00	\$3,160	\$3,160
	1.03	5.00	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders(Hand) Canada Thistle	FS - CONT		3.97	MILE	250.00	\$993	\$993
	3.72	5.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.38	MILE	575.00	\$796	\$796
								7250000		Subtotal:	\$11,866	\$11,866
7250210	0.00	0.43	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.43	MILE	575.00	\$245	\$245
								7250210		Subtotal:	\$245	\$245
7270000	0.00	1.13	R020203		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Storage(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, seed) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.13	MILE	30000.00	\$33,900	\$33,900
	0.00	1.13	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain(Water-bar <= 10 per mile) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.13	MILE	500.00	\$565	\$565
	0.00	1.13	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.13	MILE	599.00	\$677	\$677
	0.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter) Elk Forage	FS - STEW		1.00	EACH	70.00	\$70	\$70
								7270000		Subtotal:	\$35,212	\$35,212
7300000	0.00	15.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	97.00	\$1,489	\$1,489
	0.00	15.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		75.00	CU YD	100.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
	0.00	15.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	877.00	\$13,466	\$13,466
	0.00	15.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		15.36	MILE	500.00	\$7,678	\$7,678
								7300000		Subtotal:	\$30,133	\$30,133
7300101	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	575.00	\$173	\$173
								7300101		Subtotal:	\$173	\$173
7300110	0.00	0.04	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	575.00	\$22	\$22
								7300110		Subtotal:	\$22	\$22
7300195	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	575.00	\$403	\$403
								7300195		Subtotal:	\$403	\$403
7305000	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	575.00	\$633	\$633
	0.00	1.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.10	CU YD	100.00	\$110	\$110
	0.00	1.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	877.00	\$965	\$965



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.10	V0401	851(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	97.00	\$107	\$107
					Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT						
								7305000		Subtotal:	\$1,815	\$1,815
7305101	0.00	0.25	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	575.00	\$144	\$144
								7305101		Subtotal:	\$144	\$144
7315000	0.00	5.85	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	500.00	\$2,925	\$2,925
	0.00	5.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	100.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	5.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	877.00	\$5,130	\$5,130
	0.00	5.85	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	5.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	97.00	\$567	\$567
	0.00	5.85	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		5.85	MILE	575.00	\$3,364	\$3,364
								7315000		Subtotal:	\$15,486	\$15,486
7315510	0.08	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.22	MILE	575.00	\$127	\$127
	0.30	0.65	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.35	MILE	575.00	\$201	\$201
	0.65	0.69	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.04	MILE	575.00	\$23	\$23
								7315510		Subtotal:	\$351	\$351
7400000	0.60	2.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.30	MILE	877.00	\$2,017	\$2,017
	0.60	2.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	0.60	2.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.60	2.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.30	MILE	97.00	\$223	\$223
	5.34	6.95	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction(Wash-out, fill repair)	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
								7400000		Subtotal:	\$5,240	\$5,240
7400050	0.00	0.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.23	MILE	575.00	\$132	\$132
								7400050		Subtotal:	\$132	\$132
7415405	0.68	0.76	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.08	MILE	97.00	\$8	\$8
	0.73	2.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.87	MILE	575.00	\$1,075	\$1,075
								7415405		Subtotal:	\$1,083	\$1,083
7430000	3.12	3.14	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal(Remove)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	316.00	\$1,580	\$1,580
								7430000		Subtotal:	\$1,580	\$1,580
7430310	0.40	1.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	575.00	\$518	\$518
	0.73		V010302		Vegetation-Removal-Hazard tree-Remove blowdown/logging out-med, machine removal w/handwork(med, machine removal w/handwork)	FS - CONT		0.00	MILE		\$0	\$0
								7430310		Subtotal:	\$518	\$518



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7500000	0.20	14.95	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.20	14.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	877.00	\$12,938	\$12,938
	0.20	14.95	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	500.00	\$7,376	\$7,376
	0.20	14.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		14.75	MILE	97.00	\$1,431	\$1,431
	0.20	14.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		74.00	CU YD	100.00	\$7,400	\$7,400
	0.22	14.95	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		14.73	MILE	575.00	\$8,468	\$8,468
								7500000	Subtotal:		\$38,113	\$38,113
7530000	0.00	3.85	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	575.00	\$2,215	\$2,215
	0.00	3.85	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.85	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	877.00	\$3,379	\$3,379
	0.00	3.85	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.85	MILE	97.00	\$374	\$374
	0.00	3.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
								7530000	Subtotal:		\$8,468	\$8,468
7720000	0.00	11.45	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		11.45	MILE	877.00	\$10,042	\$10,042
	0.00	11.45	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		55.00	CU YD	100.00	\$5,500	\$5,500
	0.00	11.45	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	7.95	11.45	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	200.00	\$700	\$700
								7720000	Subtotal:		\$16,742	\$16,742
7722110	0.00	3.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	575.00	\$2,128	\$2,128
								7722110	Subtotal:		\$2,128	\$2,128
7726310	0.00	0.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 2)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	599.00	\$241	\$241
								7726310	Subtotal:		\$241	\$241
7810000	0.00	6.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	877.00	\$5,701	\$5,701
	0.00	6.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	6.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	575.00	\$3,738	\$3,738
	0.00	6.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	97.00	\$631	\$631
	0.00	6.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		6.50	MILE	500.00	\$3,250	\$3,250
								7810000	Subtotal:		\$15,820	\$15,820
7820000	0.00	0.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	877.00	\$439	\$439
	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	97.00	\$49	\$49
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)			0.50	MILE	575.00	\$288	\$288
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.50	MILE	500.00	\$250	\$250
								7820000	Subtotal:		\$1,026	\$1,026



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value	
7820310	0.00	0.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$63	\$63	
	0.00	0.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	877.00	\$351	\$351	
	0.00	0.65	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.65	MILE	500.00	\$325	\$325	
	0.00	0.65	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.65	MILE	575.00	\$374	\$374	
										7820310	Subtotal:	\$1,113	\$1,113
7840000	0.00	0.34	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.34	MILE	575.00	\$195	\$195	
											7840000	Subtotal:	\$195
7920000	0.00	1.56	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	877.00	\$1,368	\$1,368	
	0.00	1.56	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	575.00	\$897	\$897	
	0.00	1.56	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	500.00	\$780	\$780	
	0.00	1.56	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.56	CU YD	100.00	\$156	\$156	
	0.00	1.56	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
	0.00	1.56	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.56	MILE	97.00	\$151	\$151	
	0.00	2.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.40	MILE	97.00	\$233	\$233	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	2.40	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert(Clean/recondition <= 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	24.00	EACH	70.00	\$1,680	\$1,680	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.40	MILE	877.00	\$2,105	\$2,105	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.40	MILE	500.00	\$1,200	\$1,200	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	1.62	9.51	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT			7.88	MILE	575.00	\$4,533	\$4,533
										7920000	Subtotal:	\$13,603	\$13,603
7930000	0.00	0.15	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.00	EACH	600.00	\$4,200	\$4,200	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	0.15	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	120.00	LN FT	28.00	\$3,360	\$3,360	
						ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100	
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175	
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19	
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500	
0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100		



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$116	\$116
	3.50	3.50	T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier(Rock/earth)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	2500.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R, Planned decom							
								7930000		Subtotal:	\$11,070	\$11,070
7930110	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	500.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert(Round / 12-in to 24-in diameter)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	160.00	LN FT	28.00	\$4,480	\$4,480
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$20	\$20
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
								7930110		Subtotal:	\$5,584	\$5,584
7930510	0.00	0.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.90	MILE	575.00	\$518	\$518
								7930510		Subtotal:	\$518	\$518
9000050	0.00	0.16	R010504	814(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance -Surface cleaning(Double lane)	FS - FA		2.00	MILE	450.00	\$900	\$900
					Includes all of the drivable and parking on compound.							
	0.00	0.16	T020102	FP-634	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Pavement marking(Parking spaces)	FS - FA		80.00	EACH	100.00	\$8,000	\$8,000
					Includes Fire Engine Safety Areas.							
	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.16	MILE	575.00	\$83	\$83
					Includes cutting balckberry bushes at back of compound.							
								9000050		Subtotal:	\$8,983	\$8,983
9000219	0.00	1.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		7.00	CU YD	100.00	\$700	\$700
	0.00	1.70	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	1.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	97.00	\$165	\$165
	0.00	1.70	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	877.00	\$1,491	\$1,491
	0.00	1.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		1.70	MILE	575.00	\$978	\$978
								9000219		Subtotal:	\$3,834	\$3,834
9000220	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	97.00	\$10	\$10
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	575.00	\$58	\$58



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.10	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00	0.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	877.00	\$88	\$88
										9000220 Subtotal:	\$414	\$414
9020000	0.00	1.39	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	3.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	3.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	97.00	\$291	\$291
	0.00	3.00	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	877.00	\$2,631	\$2,631
										9020000 Subtotal:	\$4,922	\$4,922
9020110	0.84	1.35	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		0.51	MILE	50000.00	\$0	\$25,000
										9020110 Subtotal:	\$0	\$25,000
9020114	0.00	0.88	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		0.88	MILE	50000.00	\$44,000	\$45,000
										9020114 Subtotal:	\$44,000	\$45,000
9020116	0.00	1.25	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		1.25	MILE	50000.00	\$62,500	\$65,000
										9020116 Subtotal:	\$62,500	\$65,000
9020118	0.00	0.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		0.10	MILE	50000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
										9020118 Subtotal:	\$5,000	\$5,000
9021000	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
										9021000 Subtotal:	\$115	\$115
9021110	0.00	3.51	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		3.51	MILE	50000.00	\$175,500	\$175,000
										9021110 Subtotal:	\$175,500	\$175,000
9021210	0.00	0.36	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission(Block road, water bar, pull pipes, pull unstable side cast, seed) MT to Sound Multiple Fundings	OTHER - VOL		0.36	MILE	50000.00	\$18,000	\$20,000
										9021210 Subtotal:	\$18,000	\$20,000
9030000	0.00	3.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3) Brushed 10/08 and 08/09.	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	575.00	\$1,821	\$1,821
	0.00	3.17	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	877.00	\$2,777	\$2,777



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.17	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$317	\$317
	0.00	3.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.17	MILE	97.00	\$307	\$307
	0.07		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace sign)			1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.34	0.58	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 11-20 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.24	MILE	877.00	\$210	\$210
					ARRA CIM-0604-06R							
	0.35		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace sign)			1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.39	3.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		5.55	MILE	500.00	\$2,777	\$2,777
								9030000		Subtotal:	\$8,409	\$8,409
9031000	0.00	2.19	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization(Single lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.19	MILE	15000.00	\$32,850	\$32,850
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	3.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	97.00	\$340	\$340
	0.00	3.50	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	877.00	\$3,070	\$3,070
	0.00	3.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		2.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
					Bladed only to active logging sight?							
	0.00	3.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		3.50	MILE	575.00	\$2,013	\$2,013
	0.00	3.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	COML - RUP		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.29	0.66	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.37	MILE	339.00	\$125	\$125
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
								9031000		Subtotal:	\$39,398	\$40,898
9034000	0.00	0.36	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	575.00	\$208	\$208
	0.00	0.36	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.36	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	877.00	\$317	\$317
	0.00	0.36	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 4 & 5, double lane)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.36	MILE	525.00	\$190	\$190
					ARRA CIM-0605-06R							
	0.00	0.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	97.00	\$35	\$35
	0.00	0.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
								9034000		Subtotal:	\$1,450	\$1,450
9035000	0.00	0.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$40	\$40
	0.00	0.40	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.60	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	97.00	\$58	\$58
	0.00	0.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean 0-10 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.60	MILE	877.00	\$526	\$526
	0.00	0.88	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	575.00	\$504	\$504
								9035000		Subtotal:	\$1,628	\$1,628



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

MBS-RMP-2011 - MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011 (10/01/2010-09/30/2011)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
9041000	0.00	0.18	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.18	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	877.00	\$156	\$156
	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	97.00	\$17	\$17
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance(Maintenance level 3, single lane)	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	500.00	\$89	\$89
										9041000 Subtotal:	\$762	\$762
9070000	0.00	4.95	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		4.95	MILE	97.00	\$480	\$480
	0.00	4.95	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	4.95	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		4.95	MILE	877.00	\$4,341	\$4,341
	0.00	4.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	100.00	\$2,500	\$2,500
	0.00	7.45	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		7.45	MILE	575.00	\$4,284	\$4,284
										9070000 Subtotal:	\$12,105	\$12,105
9070110	0.00	2.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	100.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	2.90	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	2.90	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		2.90	MILE	877.00	\$2,543	\$2,543
	0.00	2.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		2.90	MILE	97.00	\$281	\$281
										9070110 Subtotal:	\$4,824	\$4,824
9070120	0.40	0.80	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.40	0.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	100.00	\$200	\$200
	0.40	0.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	97.00	\$39	\$39
	0.40	0.80	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.40	MILE	877.00	\$351	\$351
										9070120 Subtotal:	\$1,090	\$1,090
9090000	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out(Maintenance level 3 - 5)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	97.00	\$19	\$19
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	575.00	\$115	\$115
	0.00	0.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure(Clean > 20 per mile)	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	877.00	\$175	\$175
	0.00	0.20	T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign(Install / replace single post and sign)	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	100.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material (slide removal)(End haul)	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	100.00	\$100	\$100
	2.10	2.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.28	MILE	575.00	\$159	\$159
	3.05	3.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal(Maintenance level 3)	FS - CONT		0.15	MILE	575.00	\$86	\$86
										9090000 Subtotal:	\$1,154	\$1,154
										Total:	\$3,984,318	\$4,120,885



RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail

Report Summary

Report Title: RMP Road Maintenance Plan Detail
Report Name: RD_RMPDET
Run By: DRADETICH

Filter By

Security ID: 0605
Road Maintenance Plan: MBS-RMP-2011 MBS NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FY2011
Planned Accomplish By: %
Managing Org: %

Sorted By

Sort by: Route ID, Task BMP/EMP

Notes

Tables Used: II_RTE_TASKS_V